TRANSPORT DEPARTMFNT
From
The Ioint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

4
e-IVe of bod5
As per codificationMonth and year of
anufacturerm
6
3No. of c linders7 licableAsaChassis number
As applicableEnoine number or
nri",bet in the case of b
motor
attery
o erated vehicle
9
DieselFuel used10. 7s rw @ 32oo rpm
H.P.
1999 ccaclCubic cat2. EICHER 2O5O D STARLINE scHooL 3X2
25+cD+D BS-VIMakers classification13.
3100 mmWheel baseT4,
27aclcaSeatin15. licableAsaColour16.
s3991 KULW unladen wel ht
5600 Kgs.
LW
fi
c ehverossGwv (G
redsteR Regr (ohrew )I
edrt bysa cehtewnea I )d
the manufacturer
18.
Number, descr
and ply rating of tyres
declared bY
iption,
manufacturer
size
as
the
19.
7so x ro-ro PR
Front axiea
7.50 x 16-16 PR
Rear Axleb theweAxredste20. 240a K SFawFront Axlea 3192 K S,RawRear Axleb
27.
5970 mmOverall len tha
1 670 mm
Rea r over hanb 2t64mm
Overa ll widthc 2765 mm
Overal! hei htd
1 83 mmcenaa fCd euro nGnMe Ecu: M/s oelphi
Speed governor (speed limiting
fun ction
22.
60 Km hm teedsetre sPdeSxMa23.
8
11.
t7.
Whether
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval ceftificate numbers AAON 0349.
FO2, Dated: 14.02.2023 and ARAI/CMVR/23241992(337)(*). Dated:
O9.1O.2O23 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner ( Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /BV Order I I
M. Ravic ra n,
Assistant S ry-II (FAC),
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.